Features
• Intel® 8th Gen Whiskey Lake-U Series
• DDR4 2400 MHz SODIMM Slot up to 32GB
• Triple independent displays: DP++ , HDMI, LVDS
• 4 GbE LAN for RJ-45
• 1 M.2 B key (with NANO SIM-holder), 1 M.2 E key (with CNVi)
• M.2 M key, 2 SATA 3.0, Micro SD for storage
  SATA RAID 0/1 (Supported by i7/i5 SKUs)

Linux Fedora 29 (by request)
Linux Ubuntu 18.04 (by request)
Ordering Information
Packing List
Part Number Description
E31-0806460-K08 Heatspreader
Optional Item
Part Number Description Quantity
K1G-3004069-V03 DC Power Cable, 150mm 1
K14-3018001-V03 COM Port Cable, 150mm 1
K1B-3008034-V03 USB Cable, 150mm 1
K1D-3012023-V03 SATA Cable with Power, 230mm 1
Part Number Description
919-98L3-001
MS-98L3\609-98L3-010\809-98L3-006 VER:12 OPT:A Intel
Whiskey Lake-U, i7-8665UE, 1*DDR4, 1*DP, 1*HDMI, 1*LVDS,
3*M.2, 4*LAN, 2*SATA3.0, 4*USB3.2Gen2, 4*USB 2.0,4*COM,
1*Micro SD, DC 12~24V, Single For Channel
919-98L3-002
MS-98L3\609-98L3-020\809-98L3-007 VER:12 OPT:B Intel
Whiskey Lake-U, i5-8365UE, 1*DDR4,1*DP, 1*HDMI, 1*LVDS,
3*M.2, 4*LAN, 2*SATA3.0, 4*USB3.2Gen2, 4*USB 2.0, 4*COM,
1*Micro SD, DC 12~24V, Single For Channel
919-98L3-003
MS-98L3\609-98L3-030\809-98L3-008 VER:12 OPT:C Intel
Whiskey Lake-U, i3-8145UE, 1*DDR4, 1*DP, 1*HDMI, 1*LVDS,
3*M.2,4*LAN, 2*SATA3.0, 4*USB3.2Gen2, 4*USB 2.0, 4*COM,
1*Micro SD, DC 12~24V, Single For Channel
919-98L3-004
MS-98L3\609-98L3-040\809-98L3-009 VER:12 OPT:D Intel
Whiskey Lake-U, Celeron 4305UE, 1*DDR4,1*DP, 1*HDMI,
1*LVDS,3*M.2,4*LAN, 2*SATA3.0, 4*USB3.2Gen2, 4*USB 2.0,
4*COM, 1*Micro SD, DC 12~24V, Single For Channel
919-98L3-102